
Transnet Freight Rail   
 

  

 

FORM: PRO-FAT-0325 Rev01  

  
 

TRANSNET SOC LTD 
  
TENDER No. CPEX7424CC: Leasing of the Transnet Freight Rail 
Sidings/Facilities for the BELLVILLE AUTOSORT for a minimum period of 
five (5) years 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1    DATED 03 JULY 2024 

 
The following information is furnished in addition to, in amplification and substitution 
of, matters contained in the tender documents issued in respect of the 
abovementioned work. 
 
 
SECTION 2: Notice to Bidders 
 
Omit page 7 and replace with the revised page 7 
 
This addendum must be signed and submitted with your tender. 
 
 
WITNESSES: 
 
1. _________________________           ____________________________ 
       TENDERER / CONTRACTOR 
2. _________________________ 
       Date: ________________________ 
 
 
 
 



Transnet Freight Rail   
 

  

 

FORM: PRO-FAT-0325 Rev01  

  
 

 
       FROM : __________________ 
 
          __________________ 
 
          __________________ 
 
          __________________ 
 
       DATE : __________________ 
 
TO : Transnet Freight Rail 
 Transnet Park Building 
 (Attention  Ms. Estelle van Wyk- estelle.vanwyk@transnet.net) 
 
 
 
Dear Sirs 
 
 
TENDER No. CPEX7424CC: Leasing of the Transnet Freight Rail 
Sidings/Facilities for the BELLVILLE AUTOSORT for a minimum period of 
five (5) years 

 
 
Receipt of Addendum No. 1 dated 03 July 2024 is hereby acknowledged. 
 
 
Kind regards 
 
 
 
 
 
______________ 
TENDERER 
 
 
 
NOTE : This acknowledgement must be signed and returned to this office on or before 
closing date of tender. 
 
Ref: CPEX7424CC 



ADDENDUM NO. 001

Bellville Autosort: CPEX7424CC Page 7 of 42

SECTION 2: Notice to Bidders

1 Invitation to Bid

Responses to this Request for Commercial [hereinafter referred to as a Bid or a Proposal] are requested 

from persons, companies, close corporations or enterprises [hereinafter referred to as an entity, 

Respondent or Bidder].

DESCRIPTION Leasing of the Transnet Freight Rail Sidings/Facilities for BELLVILLE AUTOSORT for a 
minimum period of five (5) years  

COMMERCIAL 
PROPOSAL

DOWNLOADING

This Request for Commercial Proposal 
e-Tender Publication Portal at www.etenders.gov.za free of charge.

To download the Request for Commercial Proposal and Annexures:

Once the tender has been 
to download all uploaded documents.

The Request for Commercial Proposal may also be downloaded from the Transnet website 
at www.transnet.net free of charge. To access the Transnet eTender portal, please click 
here

COMMUNICATION Any addenda to the Request for Commercial Proposal or clarifications will be published on 
the e-tender portal and Transnet website. Bidders are required to check the e-tender portal 
or Transnet website prior to finalising their bid submissions for any changes or clarifications 
to the Request for Commercial Proposal.

Transnet will not be held liable if Bidders do not receive the latest information regarding this 
Request for Commercial Proposal with the possible consequence of either being 
disadvantaged or disqualified as a result thereof.

BRIEFING 
SESSION

There will be a compulsory briefing session for this transaction on the 08 July 2024 @
10:00am via MS Teams. Bidders who wish to attend the briefing session must email or leave 
their email address for teams invitation to estelle.vanwyk@transnet.net by no later than 
04 July 2024  @ 12:00

SITE VISITS There will be non-compulsory site visits for the rail facility that have been advertised on 
27 June 2024.

Refer to Annexure A for the facility profile. 
Bidders interested in attending a site visit on 16 July 2024 @ 10:00am are requested to 
communicate their interest by sending an email by 10 July 2024 @ 12:00pm to 
estelle.vanwyk@transnet.net.

The subject of email must be the name of Rail Siding in question.

CLOSING DATE

10:00am on Monday, 19 August 2024.

Bidders must ensure that bids are delivered timeously to the correct address. 

As a general rule, if a bid is late or delivered to the incorrect address, it will not be 
accepted for consideration.


